

Services On Friday For Tres Pinos Man

Word has been received by Salinas friends of the death Wednesday morning of Mr. John Indart, 64, prominent San Benito county resident. Mr. Indart, a native of Calaveras county, had been a resident of the Tres Pinos section since 1873.

Engaged extensively in the horse and cattle raising industry, Mr. Indart was a director of the San Benito County Saddle Horse show and rodeo, and for many years had been an enthusiastic visitor at the California Rodeo in Salinas.

He leaves his mother, Mrs. Maria Indart, and two sisters, Mrs. Marie Navlet and Miss Domie Indart, all of Tres Pinos. He was the son of the late Mrs. Juan Indart, and brother of the late Mrs. Matilda Garrat, Mr. Peter Indart and Mr. Jack Indart.

Funeral services will be held at 3 o'clock Friday afternoon from the family home in Santa Anita district, near Tres Pinos, thence to the Catholic church at Tres Pinos. Burial will be in the Catholic cemetery in Hollister.

Clipped By:



m_gariador Sat, Aug 31, 2019

Newspapers™